Province of Iloilo Municipality of Mina

---000---

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION No. 2018 – 084

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO, TO ENTER AND SIGN IN THE CONTRACT OF SERVICES WITH KALAHI CIDSS-NCDDP WORKERS, NAMELY: 1.

ARIANNE ROSE HABETACION-AREA COORDINATOR; 2. ROSE ANN BELANDRES-MUNICIPAL FINANCE ANALYST; 3. CLARICE DE LA CRUZ-COMMUNTY EMPOWERMENT FACILITATOR; AND 4. RELYN CAMILLE CAMBIADOR-COMMUNITY EMPOWERMENT FACILITATIR RELATIVE TO THE KALAHI CIDSS-NCDDP SUBPROJECT IMPLEMENTATION

WHEREAS, Mrs. Perla P. Parreño, MSWDO, Mina, Iloilo, through her letter dated July 16, 2018, requests for the renewal of contract of Services of the aforesaid KALAHI CIDSS-NCDDP Workers which expired, last July 20, 2018;

WHEREAS, according to the MSWDO, the Contract of Services of the above-named persons needs to be renewed as they have still documents to be processed as required by the DSWD Regional Office VI, Iloilo City; considering further that they are the only ones who are knowledgeable of what they have started;

WHEREAS, an authority to sign to this effect is required pursuant to Section 444 (b) (1) (vi) of RA 7160, thus this resolution.

NOW THEFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO, TO ENTER AND SIGN IN THE CONTRACT OF SERVICES WITH KALAHI CIDSS-NCDDP WORKERS, NAMELY: 1. ARIANNE ROSE HABETACION-AREA COORDINATOR; 2. ROSE ANN BELANDRES-MUNICIPAL FINANCE ANALYST; 3. CLARICE DE LA CRUZ-COMMUNTY EMPOWERMENT FACILITATOR; AND 4. RELYN CAMILLE CAMBIADOR-COMMUNITY EMPOWERMENT FACILITATIR RELATIVE TO THE KALAHI CIDSS-NCDDP SUBPROJECT IMPLEMENTATION.

ADOPTED this **26**th day of July **2018**, on motion of **Hon. Juanito D. Grabato Jr.**, duly seconded by **Hon. Jose G. Salanio Jr.**, **Hon. Rose Kareen S. Defensor and Hon. Celso S. Justado.**

APPROVED.				
I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.				
	(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO			
ATTESTED:	Secretary to the Sanggunian			
(SGD.)HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	APPROVED:			

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor